## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE; SOUTH WEST DISTRICT; DWARKA COURTS; NEW DELHI.

No. <u>1590</u> /Genl./DWK/Election Committee/2025 Dated: <u>19/3/2025</u>

To.

The President/Hony. Secretary Dwarka Court Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

Sub: Distribution of Proximity Cards for Advocates of DCBA

Sir,

The undersigned office has received 02 Proximity Cards from M/s SEC Communications Pvt. Ltd., details of which are Annexed herewith as Annexure 'l'.

You are, therefore, requested to convey to the Advocates, mentioned in the list as stated above, that they may collect their proximity card alongwith lanyards from General Branch, Dwarka Courts Complex during office hours i.e. between 10.00 AM and 5.00 PM on any working day. It be also made clear to the members that Proximity Cards can be collected 'in person only' and shall be delivered on production of Original BCD I-Card.

You are further requested to display the list of 02 Advocates on Notice Board of DCBA and also upload the same on Website of DCBA. The information may also be shared through email, whatsapp or through telephonic/mobile call so that members may collect their Proximity Cards well in time.

(VINAS DHULL)

District Judge (Commercial)/Chairperson, Election Committee, DCBA Election -2024 Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 1591 1592 | IGenl./DWK/Election Committee/2025

Dated:

Copy forwarded to:

 Incharge Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts, to upload the same alongwith list of 02 Advocates on Website of this office.

 Care Taker, Dwarka courts, New Delhi for displaying the same on the Notice Board of Dwarka Courts. New Delhi.

> District Judge (Commercial)/Chairperson, Election Committee, DCBA Election -2024 Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

LIST 9  Dwarka Court Bar Association						
		Parent/Spouse	Enrollment No.		Membership No	Signature
3.110	Name RAKESH KUMAR BHATNAGAR	SAHAI BHATNAGAR	D/459/1982	9312217422	R-505/8	
1	BRAHAM PRAKASH GAHLOT	BHOGAR SINGH	D/584/2016	9810448025	B-275	